
27 NOVEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 3777 

Manufacturing Retailers' Licences Under the Sales Tax Act-Notice No. 1980/12 

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and licences 
to act as manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto: 

Name of Licensee 

SCHEDULE I 
LICENCES GRANTED 

De Graaf, Stephanus Johanes, trading as Harrow Motor Body Works 

George and Ashton (N.Z.) 1980 Ltd. 

Harrow Motor Body Works (De Graaf, Stephanus Johanes, trading as) 
Heathers Ceramic Studio Hastings Ltd. 
Huber, Barry and Associates Ltd. 

Industrial Painters Ltd. 
Irwin Motors Ltd. 
Ivan Jones Engineering (Jones, Ivan Dennis, trading as) 

Jones, Ivan Dennis, trading as Ivan Jones Engineering 

KMG Engineering Ltd. 

Lochiel Motors Ltd. 

McNamara's T.V. and Radio Ltd. 
Mayne, Alfred Rickard 

Northland Printing Co. (Wilson, Charles Murphy, trading as) 

Rota Products (Robb, John Edward, trading as) 

Upper Hutt Tyre Services Ltd ... 

Verbiesen, Jacobus Cornelis and Hans Henry, trading as Verbiesen Motors 
Verbiesen Motors (Verbiesen, Jacobus Cornelis and Hans Henry, trading as) 

SCHEDULE II 

LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED 

Name of Licensee 

Licence 
Operative 

From 

4/9/80 

1/10/80 

4/9/80 
16/9/80 
21/8/80 

1/9/80 
1/5/80 

21/8/80 

21/8/80 

4/9/80 

16/10/80 

15/9/80 
17/5/79 

1/9/80 

1/9/80 

1/8/80 

5/8/80 
5/8/80 

Cleghorn, David William and Cleghorn, Judith Lorraine, trading as Queenstown Jade Products 
Cleghorn, Judith Lorraine and Cleghorn, David William, trading as Queenstown Jade Products 

Grahame, C. M. Ltd. 
Gunnar Berger and Son Ltd. 

Lawton, Brian Mortimer 

Melhop Engineering Ltd. 

Queenstown Jade Products (Cleghorn, David William and Cleghorn, Judith Lorraine, trading as) 

Skates, Alan 

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of November 1980. 

Place at 
Place at Which Which 

Business is Tax 
Carried On is Payable 

Dunedin 

Auckland .. 
Dunedin 

Dunedin 
Hastings 
Hamilton .. 

Christchurch 
Gisborne 
Hawera 

Hawera 

Wanganui 

lnvercargill 

Lauder 
Christchurch 

Wellington 

TeAwamutu 

Upper Hutt 

Auckland .. 
Auckland .. 

Licence 
Cancelled 

From 

2/4/80 
2/4/80 

31/8/80 
30/11/79 

31/8/80 

31/7/80 

2/4/80 

30/6/79 

PN 

PN 
PN 

PN 
NA 
PN 

CH 
GS 
PN 

PN 

PN 

IN 

PN 
CH 

WN 

PN 

WN 

AK 
AK 

Place at Which 
Business was 
Carried on 

Queenstown 
Queenstown 

Auckland 
New Plymouth 

Napier 

lnvercargill 

Queenstown 

Wellington 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


