THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Manufacturing Retailers' Licences Under the Sales Tax Act—Notice No. 1980/12

Pursuant to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto:

SCHEDULE I LICENCES GRANTED

Name of Licensee Licence Place at Which Operative Business is From Carried On										ss is	Place at Which Tax is Payable
De Graaf, Stephanus Johanes	, trading	as Harrow	Moto:	Body W	orks	••	. ••	4/9/80	Dunedin	••	PN
George and Ashton (N.Z.) 19	80 Ltd.	••		••	••		••	1/10/80	Auckland Dunedin	••	PN PN
									Hastings		PN NA
Huber, Barry and Associates	Lta.	••	••	••	• •	••	••	21/8/80	Hamilton	••	PN
Industrial Painters Ltd. Irwin Motors Ltd.		••	••	••	••	••			Christchurch Gisborne	••	CH GS
Ivan Jones Engineering (Jones	, Ivan De	ennis, trad	ing as)	• •	••	. ••	••	21/8/80	Hawera	• •	PN
Jones, Ivan Dennis, trading as	Ivan Jon	es Engine	ering	••	••	••		21/8/80	Hawera	••	PN
KMG Engineering Ltd.	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	4/9/80	Wanganui	••	PN
Lochiel Motors Ltd	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	16/10/80	Invercargill	••	IN
McNamara's T.V. and Radio Mayne, Alfred Rickard	Ltd.	••			••			15/9/80 17/5/79	Lauder Christchurch	••	PN CH
Northland Printing Co. (Wilso	on, Charle	es Murphy	, tradin	g as)	••			1/9/80	Wellington	••	WN
Rota Products (Robb, John E	dward, tra	ading as)	••	••		••	••	1/9/80	Te Awamutu	• •	PN
Upper Hutt Tyre Services Ltd			• •	• •	••	••		1/8/80	Upper Hutt	••	WN
Verbiesen, Jacobus Cornelis as Verbiesen Motors (Verbiesen,						••	••		Auckland	••	AK AK
SCHEDULE II											
			LICEN	CES SURR	ENDERED C	R Revo	KED				
Name of Licensee									Licence Cancelled From	Place at Which Business was Carried on	
Cleghorn, David William and Cleghorn, Judith Lorraine and	Cleghorn, Cleghorn	Judith Lo , David W	rraine, t 'illiam, t	rading as rading as	Queenstov Queenstov	vn Jade I vn Jade I	Produc Produc	ets .	0/4/00	Queenstov Queenstov	
Grahame, C. M. Ltd Gunnar Berger and Son Ltd.	••		• •	•	· · ·				20 (11 /70	Auckland New Plymouth	
Lawton, Brian Mortimer			•						. 31/8/80	Napier	
Melhop Engineering Ltd	••	••	•						. 31/7/80	Invercargi	11
Queenstown Jade Products (Cleghorn, David William and Cleghorn, Judith Lorraine, trading as) .									. 2/4/80	Queenstown	
Skates, Alan	••	••	•			••			. 30/6/79	Wellingto	n

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of November 1980.